TITLE:	COMMISSIONED CORPS PERSONNEL MANUAL											
TERM:	OCTOBER 1, 2002 thru SEPTEMBER 30, 2003						İ					
		Page 01				<u>PROGRAN</u>						
	DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES		AAXIS I			RAPHICS	<del></del>	.D & EUDY	NPC,		P. S. ENTE	
	PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE	BASIS OF	Washing	ton, DC	Capitol Hei	ghts, Maryland	Temple Hi	lis, Maryland	Claysburg	, Pennsylvania	Temple Hills	, Maryland
	PROGRAM B469-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	PRINTING & BINDING:											
(a)	Saddle-Stitched: Printing in a Single Ink											
	Color, incl., Bindingper page											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP		500.00	52,000.00	7.50	780.00	13.00	1,352.00	15.00	1,560.00	25.00	2,600.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	5430	6,212.80	33,735,504.00	0.90	4,887.00	0.85	4,615.50	1.00	5,430.00	0.98	5,321.40
(b)	Side-Stitched: Printing in a Single Ink											
	Color, incl., Bindingper page											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	- 4	20.00	80.00	15.00	60.00	25.00	100.00	15.00	60.00	30.00	120.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	242	233.00	56,386.00	1.75	423.50	1.75	423.50	1.00	242.00	1.30	314.60
II	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:											
(1)	Bulk Shipments (Other Than By Mail).											
(a)	Multiple Copies in Shipping Containers											
	per container	44	88.00	3,872.00	1.25	55.00	3.00	132.00	2.00	88.00	1.35	59.40
(2)	Mail or Internal Distribution:				İ				I			
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in # 10 Envelopes				İ		i i		I			
	per 100 envelopes	334	5,010.00	1,673,340.00	10.50	3,507.00	10.50	3,507.00	12.00	4,008.00	20.00	6,680.00
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies (up to 200 Leaves)			, , ,					1	,		
	in Kraft Envelopeper 100 envelopes	164	4,100.00	672,400.00	20.00	3,280.00	20.00	3,280.00	15.00	2,460.00	23.00	3,772.00
(c)	Multiple Copies (over 200 Leaves)per bag/									<u> </u>		
	bundle	40	800.00	32,000.00	1.50	60.00	2.00	80.00	2.00	80.00	1.25	50.00
		1	333.30					22100	1	22.00		22.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$36,225,582.00		\$13,052.50		\$13,490.00		\$13,928.00		\$18,917.40
	DISCOUNT		0.00%		1.00%	\$130.53	1.00%	\$134.90	0.25%		1.00%	\$189.17
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$36,225,582.00		\$12,921.97		\$13,355.10		\$13,893.18		\$18,728.23
				7,,		т,		T == /= = = = =	İ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		т/
						AWARDED						
		<b> </b>								<del> </del>		
		<b> </b>										
TITLE:	COMMISSIONED CORPS PERSONNEL MANUAL											
TERM:												
	COTOBER 1, 2002 tilla DEI TETIBER 30, 2003	Page 01	of 01									
	DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES	1 1 1 1 1 1		CONTRACTOR:								
	PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE	BASIS OF		A-1 PRINTING								
	PROGRAM B469-S	AWARD	Washing									
l <sub>T</sub>	PRINTING & BINDING:	ATTAILE	TT GOILING	ton, be								
(a)	Saddle-Stitched: Printing in a Single Ink											
\ <u></u>	Color, incl., Bindingper page											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	104	10.00	1,040.00					<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	<del></del>	1.00	<del> </del>					<b> </b>			
(b)	Side-Stitched: Printing in a Single Ink		1.00	5,150.00								
107	Color, incl., Bindingper page	<b>†</b>							<del>                                     </del>		<del>                                     </del>	
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	- 4	10.00	40.00								
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	242	1.00						<del> </del>	-	<del> </del>	
II	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:	- 76	1.50	2-12.00					<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
(1)	Bulk Shipments (Other Than By Mail).								l			
(a)	Multiple Copies in Shipping Containers	-							-		-	
(4)	per container	44	1.50	66.00					<del> </del>		<del> </del>	
(2)	Mail or Internal Distribution:	77	1.30	00.00					<del>                                     </del>		1	
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in # 10 Envelopes	-							-		-	
(a)	per 100 envelopes	334	10.00	3,340.00					-		1	
(h)	Single/Multiple Copies (up to 200 Leaves)	334	10.00	3,340.00					-	-		
(b)		164	16 50	2,706.00					-			
(0)	in Kraft Envelopeper 100 envelopes	164	16.50	2,706.00					ļ			
(c)	Multiple Copies (over 200 Leaves)per bag/	40	4 50	60.00								
ļ	bundle	40	1.50	60.00					-			
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS	-		642.024.62			-		-	-	-	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS	-	2.000/	\$12,924.00					<del> </del>		<del> </del>	
	DISCOUNT DISCOUNTED TOTALS	-	2.00%	<del> </del>					<del> </del>		<del> </del>	
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$12,665.52					l			